TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 24-40

APPOINTING A MUNICIPAL HOUSING LIAISON FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield's Fair Share Plan promotes an affordable housing program pursuant to the Fair Housing Act (<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 52:27D-301 <u>et seq.</u>) and COAH's Third Round Substantive Rules (<u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:93-1 <u>et seq.</u>); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to <u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:93 and <u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:80-26.1 <u>et seq.</u> and the municipality's Judgment of Repose for its Declaratory Judgment action on affordable housing, the Township of Upper Deerfield is required to appoint a Municipal Housing Liaison for the administration of Upper Deerfield Township's affordable housing program to enforce the requirements of <u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:93 and <u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:80-26.1 <u>et seq.</u>; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield has created in the Township Code in Chapter 108 the provision for the appointment of a Municipal Housing Liaison to administer Upper Deerfield Township's affordable housing program.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield in the County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey, that the Township Clerk/Administrator is hereby appointed by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield as the Municipal Housing Liaison for the administration of the affordable housing program.

Moved By: John L. Daddario

Seconded By: Joseph Spoltore

<u>VOTING</u> James P. Crilley John L. Daddario Scott Smith Thomas Speranza Joseph Spoltore

In Favor	Against	Abstain	Absent
Х			
Х			
Х			
Х			
		Х	

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held January 4, 2024.

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk